Survey of Graduates

During the Fall of 2021, UWinnipeg contracted Prairie Research Associates,
Inc. (PRA) to conduct a survey of UWinnipeg students who had graduated
with an undergraduate degree in 2019. 1,423 students were contacted, with
626 completing the survey for a response rate of 44%.

The Survey of Graduates is completed every two years. This year's survey was
distinct from the previous versions (administered in 2017 and 2019) because
it was conducted more than 18 months into the COVID-19 pandemic. When
looking atincome and employment outcomes, UWinnipeg graduates seem
to have been only minimally (or temporarily) affected by the pandemic.
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60% of those not in the
labour force are currently
attending school

Only 3% (2 respondents) of
those not in the labour force
linked it to COVID-19

Unemployment Rates:

Province of Manitoba 5.1%
Province of Ontario 6.4%

National 6.0%

*unemployment rates calculated as of 11/21.

Survey Respondents vs. Student Population

4% Unemployed

Survey Respondents  Student Population®
Arts 40% 34%
Business & Economics 16% 15%
Education 24% 18%
Kinesiology 4% 6%
Science 17% 21%

* Student population data excludes students enrolled in pre-professional

programs or students who haven't declared a major.

82%

of respondents are
employed full-time

87%

Employed

$53,591 average salary
of employed graduates

4% increase in average graduate
salary since 2017 ($51,409)

Top Position Types

LELZ8 Professional level
ZAN Entry level
Administrative support

Other

68%

of respondents are employed
in permanent positions

52 %

of respondents reported that
a bachelor’s degree was
required for their position

81%

of graduates reported that their
education was “very helpful” or
“somewhat helpful” in getting their job




Educational Experiences at UWinnipeg

Debt

Impact on skills, knowledge and personal development:
Percentage represent respondents reporting “strong impact” or “some impact”

Thinking critically 91%

Writing clearly and effectively 89%

In-depth knowledge of a field or discipline 88%

Judging merits of arguments 86%

Relating to different people 85%

Aquiring broad knowledge 83%

Achievement of goals at UWinnipeg:
Percentage represent respondents reporting “great extent” or “some extent”

Learning more about interesting things 157

General education and appreciation of ideas 90%

Satisfying parents’ expectations 76%

Preparing for graduate or professional school 73%

Being able to get a good job 74%

Satisfying parents’ expectations 76%

Impact of activities at UWinnipeg on their life:
Percentage represent respondents reporting “strong impact” or “some impact”

Small classes 90%

Curriculum and coursework 83%

Interactions with friends and peers 80%

Interactions with faculty 76%

Impact of work-integrated learning
Percentage represents respondents reporting participation in WIL activities who
expressed a “strong impact” or “some impact”

Experiential learning opportunities 85%

Lab / field work 56%

Top 3 skills employers want”:

Teamwork/collaboration
*Monster (2022) “The Future

of Work: 2022 Global Report”
https://media.monster.com/
marketing/2022/The-Future-of-
Work-2022-Global-Report.pdf

Communication

Problem solving/critical thinking
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of respondents were “satisfied” or

8 L 7 % “very satisfied” with the quality of their
educational experiences at UWinnipeg

How much money did you owe as a result of post-secondary related
expenses when you graduated?

$20,000 or more 15% 2019 Grads
16% 2017 Grads

2015 Grads

$10,000 to $19,999 10%
10%

$5,000 to $9,999 7%
7%

Under $4,999 6%
6%

None 62%
61%

Annual Salary

$60,000 or more 36% 2019 Grads
30% 2017 Grads

2015 Grads

$45,000 to $59,999 23%
28%

$35,000 to $44,999

$25,000 to $34,999

Less than $24,999




